KEY BENEFITS
•	 Double the power rating for the same footprint
–– 	RCWE0612 (1 W) vs RCWE1206 (0.5 W)
–– RCWE1020 (2 W) vs RCWE2010 (1 W)
•	 Improved thermal performance that reduces the effects of thermal expansion (solder
joint cracking resulting from thermal cycles) as compared to a standard end terminated
1206 / 2010 chip resistor.
•	 Low resistance range: 0.01 Ω to 0.976 Ω

(1) Tight tolerance of 0.5 % is available for resistance values above 0.200 .
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL 
MODEL CASE SIZE
POWER RATING
P70 °C
W
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
 ± ppm/°C
RESISTANCE
RANGE

TOLERANCE
± % E-SERIES
RCWE0402 0402 0.125
400 0.033 to 0.05 5.0 24
200 0.051 to 0.18 1.0, 5.0
24; 96
100 0.2 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE0603 0603 0.2
700 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
400 0.02 to 0.03 1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.1 1.0, 5.0
100 0.11 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE0805 0805 0.25
400 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
300 0.02 to 0.03 1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.05 1.0, 5.0
100 0.051 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE0612 0612 1.0
300 0.010 to 0.016 2.0, 5.0
24
200 0.018 to 0.2 2.0, 5.0
100 0.205 to 0.976 1.0, 5.0 24; 96
RCWE1206 1206 0.5
600 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
300 0.02 to 0.03 1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.05 1.0, 5.0
100 0.051 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE1210 1210 1.0
500 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
300 0.02 to 0.03  1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.05 1.0, 5.0
100 0.051 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE1020 1020 2.0
200 0.010 to 0.016 2.0, 5.0 24
100 0.0162 to 0.976 1.0, 5.0 24; 96
RCWE2010 2010 1.0
600 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
300 0.02 to 0.03 1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.05 1.0, 5.0
100 0.051 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)
RCWE2512 2512 2.0
600 0.010 to 0.018 5.0 24
300 0.02 to 0.03 1.0, 5.0
24; 96200 0.033 to 0.05 1.0, 5.0
100 0.051 to 0.976 0.5, 1.0, 5.0 (1)